

LISTED ON.: 22-09-2014
COURT NO.: 09
ITEM NO. : 24

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-4

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP (C)CC
Nos.15391-15394 of 2014)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24857 and SLP
...CC Nos. 15391-15394 OF 2014.**

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ESSAR STEEL INDIA LIMITED ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

APERC & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) NO. 24857 of 2014:

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 24th February, 2014 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in W. P. No. 32414 of 2012.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) No. 12398 of 2014 arising out of common relied upon order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th May, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and granted stay. Now the matter is to be listed on 17th October, 2014. (Copy of Record of Proceeding dated 9th May, 2014 is enclosed herewith)

SLP (C) ...CC Nos. 15391-15394 of 2014:

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 24th February, 2014 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in W. P. Nos. 40452 of 2012, 17117 of 2013, 26001 of 2013 and 30863 of 2012.

as

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that these matters are tagged with SLP (C) Nos. 24541-24542 of 2014 as both are arising out of common relied upon order.

It is further submitted that Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate has on 5th September, 2014 filed a letter stating therein that the orders dated 20.09.2012 and 02.11.2012 are not required at this stage of hearing and the Judgment has already been filed in main matter SLP (C) Nos. 18198-18230 of 2014. (Copy of said letter is enclosed herewith)

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Advocate
2. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

as