LISTED ON: 28-11-2014

COURT NO. 6 ITEM NO. 29

## SECTION XIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © NO. 31408 of 2014

BALLARPUR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

...Petitioner

-Versus-

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

..Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2014 and 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 of the High Court of Judicature, Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in W.P Nos. 28627 of 2014 and 30818 of 2012.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) No. 12398 of 2014 arising out of common relied upon Order was listed before the Court on 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and granting stay. Now the matter is fixed for 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2015. (Copy of record of proceedings dated 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2014 is enclosed herewith).

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 26th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate 59, Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR